
19

<

» y
.1

I rs^gÊÊ ' ’ f > " "

_* . - FRIDAY- MORNING

B-tIaton c<l.
r° Yon8eSt- Canada’s Greatest Store. Toronto.

Yoïos AHD Quito Sjbxkeb, Janasry 22, 1897»

1 /
JANÜ ARY 22 1897

THE MONSTER SHOE HOUSE)THE MONSTER SHOE HOUSE
810 Yonge Street

I
îTHE TORON TO WORLD St

UAFPEXiyOS OF A DAT.
lllwemHlK htimlttfünile»»* 

City.

■tone of opinion, public end private, a contracting Arm for the patent of 
which have oome to Toropto from y,e jgnds controlling thle water power, 
Ireland, alndfe Mr. McCaughan’s pos- tbe patent was about to be ieeued 
ai Me acceptance of the call haa be- for an insignificant aum when a petl- 
come known there, may be regarded tlon wafl circulated by people living at 
aa strong evidence of the wisdom of y,e gault asking the Government to 
the choice made by the people of St. |eU the privileges by auction, with a 
Andrew's Universal regret la ex- i oondttkm that the power should be de­
pressed at the prospect at Mr. Me- j veloped within a given time. True It 

1 Gang ban's severance of bla connection ^ Government did act on the
with the Irish church, and at the pgt)Uon. and offered the privUege for 
great loss whlçh U will sustain should (a|e by auction on Wednesday, but 
he leave Ireland. For these and other ^ eonditfon« of the sale were such 
reasons the accidental rejection of the

THE TORONTO WORLD 810 Yonge Street
ONE CENT MORNINti PAPER

NO. S3 XONGg-STREBT. Toronto. 
Branch Office : Me. IS Arcade, Hamilton 

H. E. Sayers, Agent.
TELEPHONESs 

Boelneu Office—1784.
Editorial Boo me—633.

4 . SUBSCRIPTIONS :
Daily (without Sunday) by the year.. 
Daily (without Sunday) by the month. 
Sunday Edition, b> the year ....
Sunday Edition, by the month .
Dally (Sunday Included) by the year. 6 
Dally (Sunday Included) by the month.

Arsattd thle
The combined classes of the T. W.O.G. are 

planning for an at heme on Feb. 0.
*20 Are nt 676 Queen-street 
by plumber» thawing out Saturday.... 

Shoe Bargain Day.
To Issue Deti 

Island
There was a 

west, caused
UBOTrne Lodge L.O.L., No. 178, will hold Its 
eighteenth annual supper this evening at 
» o'clock at Victoria HalL

Sarah Spence was sent to Jail yesterday 
for three months for stealing a pair of 
boots from Robert Wynn.

“L. 4c 8." brands of hams, bacon and lard 
are luxuries. Try them. Cheapness of any 
article counts against Its quality.

Mr. Singer of the Jewish Missions ad­
dressed the Y.W.C. Guild last evening on 
his work among the Jews of the city.

John C. Graham was fined *6 and costs 
for a breach of the Ice bylaw. Medical 
Health Officer Sheard waa the complain­
ant.
Grand and petit Jurors for the County Court 

will be struck to-morrow and petit Jurors 
on Wednesday for the assises and nlus 
prias.

Mr. J. E. Falrbalrn of Brockvllle wae In 
the city yesterday and called upon Mr. 
Thomas Southworth of the Provincial tor- 
estry Department.

William Roes, a lad, waa found guilty of 
stealing money from the pockets of mem- 
hnr, of the Ï.M.O.A. and was sent to the 
Central for six months.

Musical vespers will be given In St. 
Peter's Church on Sunday at 7.30 p.m 

Ryan will preach. The collection 
in aid of St. Vincent de Paul 8o-
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GLADSTONE-,) , mThe StorelWIIl Be Open To-morrow Night Until lO ©Clock

The prices to-morrow will force your consideration, and 
the shoes will persuade you to buy—whether or not you need

-a
would entirely defeat the Object of 

motion to «end Mr. Maori* a* x com- tbe reeUtont< ot Sa-ult Ste. Marie had 
mlaadoner to the Belfast Presbytery is vJew when ^ey eent petition to 
a matter of very small consequence, Qovemment. The petitioners ask-

saSSrHffs- sSSSsrSS
lie opinion would seem to favor bring- the Toronto congregation by commis- ud permanently use 200 horse
lng the Technical School Board under ,toners on the NX* will be entirely Now, there la probably twenty
the control of the preposed amalga- aucoeaafuL v . . . ___
mated board. The Public School Board -] --------------------------- - ttmov this .amount o power _
consists of 24 members; the Collegiate » ERADICATE rLBEUClLOMS. The Government was ready to tie up
Institute Board of 21; and the TectaU- The New Torit Board of Health has * t*r cent of the total power by Pas­
cal School Board of 18; In all 63 mem- undertaken a formidable teak. It will tng it In the hand* of some sfb8CU 8 
bees. The School Act. provides for the atempt to stamp out tuberculosis in to use as he might see nt. The 
amalgamation of the Public and High New York city. The Board proceeds eminent, in fact, was about to repea 
School Boards, but there Is some am- ! on the assumption that pulmonary the blunder that it made in te sae 
blgulty as to the'number of members consumption, is a distinctly infectious of the power privileges at ag 
that would constitute the Board of and communicable disease, It ■ has Falla The Soo .people are Justitlan y 
Education, which Is the official name adopted a resolution ranking it with Indignant at the action of the Gov- 
of the amalgamated boards. There : diphtheria and measles. The New eminent in this matter, 
will be no difficulty In bringing the Tork Journal has lately been carrying Government should do Is to handle 
Technical School under the Jurisdiction 00 *•“ educational campaign in regard the privilege in such a way as to 
of the Board of Education, as the board t0 ***** widespread malady. Whole eecure the development of all the elec­
ts appointed by the City Council and pa,ee at ***** Paper are from time to trjcai energy available, and the coo­
ls not subject to statutory legiala- **me devoted to the subject Numer- aedUent Increase of manufacturing lo­
tion. The Idea that most citizens favor ou* illustrations showing the tubercle ^p^trles In the neighborhood. What 
is the reduction of these 63 members bacillus, which is the existing cause y,ey proposed to do wae to sell the 
down to about 20,, these to be appoint- ] °* ***® disease, are given in these ar- privilege for a few thousand dollars 
ed or elected in such a way as to *lo*e*> together with other illustra- vvith practically no conditions as to 
ensure the selection of the men who **0O8‘ *° enab*e **** reader to become u,e development of the power and the 
are beet qualified for the discharge of *u**y seized with the Idea that con- malting tt available for manufacturers 
the important duties attaching to their "umt>**on ** caused by these bacilli who might desire it The water powers 
office. It Is some such scheme as t.h.t« setting Into the lungs and mtlltiplylng Df the province are the heritage of the 
that the public would like to see car- ***®re ** *be conditions are favorable, people. The Government hold them In 
rled Into effect. The question for im- The Boerd of Health has adopted mu- trust tot the people, and they should 
mediate consideration is whether the n*clpiU reSulatlone with the object, in ^ uaed tor the beet interests of the 
amalgamation of the Public and High 016 flm place’ ot Preventing the dis- n,e interests of the people
School Boards at the present time *e™inf*lon ot tbe eeed® ot *he <Maea,e’ will be best served by making these 

j would accelerate or retard the final the eecond plac*> ot *6ttin« powers available tor all who desire to
consummation of the project, and rid ot eerm* ,.*n the lungs of people tor manufacturing purposes,
whether or not the Interests of educa- wbc> bave been attacked by them. Tne policy of the Government has 
tlon would suffer in the Interim be- TheJr <>b*ect ** both preventive and 1^, and is, to tie them up by handing 
tween amalgamation, and the final ouratlve’ 1-116 «oUowlng amendment. them ^ to .peculators. If there is 
completion of the scheme. In our waa added *° 016 «unitary code at a a demand tor m]y 200 horse power at 
opinion, an Immediate amalgamation ™®etln*r j* **“ ^ard <** Tuesday ot y,* Soo, that Is the only quantity that 
of the two boards would fBd to hasten th~ wee~ v should be sold. If the whole available
the final consummation of the project, f-md bv iî^t„ü5£er.hhe C?£.' Power could be utlMzed, then the whole
If the Board of Education is too large pertinent, the following additional should be scid and Its development in- 
and unwieldy the fact will be self- amendment to the sanitary code for slated on. By placing middlemen, and
evident and legislation can easily be îl?! °* 11,6 *“<* ****Jth be and especially foreign middlemen, between

. the same la hereby adopted and de- . ..
oDrained to reduce its size. Nor do we dared to form a portion of tiie aanl- the Canadian manufacturer and the
think an immediate amalgamation will **££ code: * power that Is so essential for his busl-
advemely affect the Inters of edu- Æl^ed ^be^^Souj “2S —■ **-e Government is doing its beat 

’ ** some seem to contend It communicable disease, dangerous to to strangle Canadian industry. It Is 
will .during the chrysalis stage of the the public health. It shall be the duty satisfactory to know that the sale that

SL.“S'-„‘S?SÆW.S!ïi: ”
duce the cost of éducation, nor may eaee vrho has been attended or who
It be able to save *<• .. has come under the observation otnecterfTJ ,1 ^ “ h “ U ex" such Physician for thé first time with-
pectea Dy the abolition of duplicate of- In one week of such time. It shall
flees, but we maintain It will ,bc In a ^ the duty of the commissioners
beter poaition to effect «„rh or ÿanager» or tpg principal, auperln-
ij. „ eneot such reforms tendent or physician of each and every
nan the two -board» acting separately public or private institution or dis- 

would be. Our educational eyetem peneary in thl» city to report to the
certainly stand improvement The-beet 9ajlUary Bureau In writing, or to 
wav u, r , _ ice-oeet cause such report to be made by some

ay to start in and effect such im- proper and competent person, the 
provement 1» to bring the whole sys- name. age, .sex, occupation and last 
tern under a single governing body ff,dr^a *ve!7 .Person afflicted with 
Such a bodv win K oay" this disease who is under the care or

a body will not only be well who has come under their observation 
qualified to suggest reforms, but It wlth,n one week of such time. It shall 
will have authority within itsef to on. ***f, duty of 6Ve*Y Person sick with 
rv *° cai" this disease and ot every person lh
y oe* M them Into execution. Over attendance upon anyone sick with this 

half a million dollar» is spent annually dlsease and of the authorities of pub- 
in education in Toronto Under th= llc an<1 Private institutions‘or dlspen- 
Drea nt «1 Me. Her i " on<ler “e sarles to observe and enforce all the 
P . educational system the people sanitary rules and regulations of the 
who contribute this large sum have Board of Health tor preventing the 
lillle or no voice In controlling or dl- spread 01 pulmonary tuberculosis, 
recting the expenditure. If we can get In order *° carr^ ou* ***e lnt*nt 
aU our educational affairs managed by thJa resolution the Board of Health, 
a board of, say, 20 members, all of 1116 JournaI saya' will formulate rules 
whom, or the majority of whosn, are and regulations similar to those en- 
ddrectly responsible to the tax forced ln cases ot diphtheria and 
payers, we may then improve our sys meaales- lnvolvlnE *he Isolation of th. 
tem and receive better value for the patlent and 1113 **‘6**dant. but not of 
money we appropriate for education necessity requiring the Isolation, of 
We certainly cannot ameliorate the membera ot the tamlly who do not 
situation under existing conditions come ln contect wlU* *he pa*lent Pa 

The High School Board, If they take tientS wlU' “ far ** poa6lble’ bd 
this view of it. win vole at thedr meet treated ln *helr own houses- but ln a 
big to-night tor the consolidation- if' 08,6 where ***e pereon affllcted ls 80 
however, they think the subject olnriit sltuatod ***at ***e ***althy membera o£ 
to be further Investigated it iTL, the tamlly come COTltinua*ly *» <=•>**- 
lu»ly that they wll vote 'then^elvL t8Ct W“h hÜn “d "= llable 10 

0U't of existence without additional de­
liberation.

Controllers Conti 
the ConsulSCHOOL BOARD AMALGAMATION. shoes now. This Ad Is Directed to People 

Not In Need of Shoes....... A Fleet ef Geeboai 
Toroutoalans—1You can buy for future needs—açd you know it s economy 

to have two pairs of shoes and alternate their wear—both pairs 
give longer wear. You are not always “ not in need of shoes.

/ Greet ef 023,99* 
bra tien—A Jade 
and Hkj the J 
Then—Another 
provemenyindt 
far Appllcanu 
pensive.

AM. R U. G rail a 
ter. Fra-ne. Carlyle. 
Spence, Leslie and t 
call of Chairman S< 
lng of the Commlttei 
#'jeptton yesterday i 
before the commute 
of the synopsis pre 
ci tor covering point! 
til had decided to S| 

The lit Ht propos!t 
I radical plumuets 
competent to du pm 
and requiring them 

Aid. i.ynu enqulr< 
• iun aextd for was 
tinsmiths frdm bein, 
that properly belong 

Aid. Dunn urged t 
provided tor un iusrl 
which in;'thought uu 
protested ugiuust uj 

Aid. Hnllam prutei 
ter receiving protect 
more than uonu Hal 
wool. *ie was for J 

Aid. Carlyle wanti 
perty owner should 
take a screw driver] 
pairs to water pipes 

Several members ’d 
the proposed leglslj 
prevent un owner u 

Tnen the uuestlou 
muster plumber shej 
or whether it would 
who did the work id 

- Farther considérai 
lng the arrival of i 
Acer.

/
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LADIES’ SLIPPERS 5c A PAIR.
Pairs Ladies’ German Felt Slippers, 

regular price 20cf Saturday. 5C\ rntntr 
will be 
clety.

William Teel, 14 years of age, who Urea 
at 47 Duke-atreet, waa arreeted yesterday 
by Detective Harrison charged with steal­
ing a small sum of money from Charles B.wu»on. Hjkjftf Ladies'

Billy Bittle was ln Police Court y ester- HUffr fcaulwD
day on the charge of assaulting Alfred Me- nonnrtm.nt.Gill. At the request of the Crown a week's Hg® U6p8ruilCnis
adjournment was made. McGill Is getting w _
on well In the hospital. ^^^^BCALFLsoeBoots,

The G.T.R. conductor» will hold their ÆhBÊF «Hp rolM, ru*. Z3C
annual ball In tbe Confederation Life Build- Wiffig $L8S...................
lng this evening. This gathering of the
knights of the rail always Is regarded as CALF Buttoned
one of the society events of the season and Boots, slip soles, ~tcz
a large attendance ls expected. reg. $1.25...........  1 O
ofPwm,;VM0M?onaPoPfll^nto?,mtïnn7ac1 DONOOLA Kid Buttoned 
turer, who died on the 9th inat The es- Boo ta, pa/tent tlpa, reg. $1.75....
tnte Is $10,000. of which $9200 Is life Insur- wwtTF Kid SliDoera high auce and all Is left to the widow ln trust 5
tor the son, Morris, on hie attaining bla heels, Boston, reg. $1.25..............
majority. GOAT Skating Boots, flannel
«Aî George*» Hall last night the com- lined, reg. $1.50,..............:.............
mittee to aid OnptAln Andrews met and rwvnnT.A Kid Buttoned•resolved to ask the press to assist them In (HJLaA ounonea _ _
Informing the publfo that a subscription Boots, domble extension 1 QQ
has been opened and contributions will be soles, reg. $1.75.................................1
-Hnto1 Benk?r- A- Pri“fl* of tbe Mer‘ KIP Buttoned ^Boote. ‘ paient j 25

The General Committee of the Csledonlen tlp8- re|f'. " *
Society met at St. George’s Hall Isat even- AMERICAN Kid Buttoned 
lng to complete arrangements for the coh- Boot», extension eolee, <>. 
eert at the Pavilion on Monday evening. welts, patent tips, Goodrich 1 Kf)The secretary renorted that the reserved a no Boston rei 82 76...........,lOU
seat-plan wus almost entirely taken up. * *'0"’ Boston, reg.
Mr. Campbell was re-elected secretary, and ANGOLA Buttoned Boots.
Mr. Barron was elected treasurer. patent tips, creased vamps,
™mhL.day of P™3?r for colleges. Jan. 28. (Boston), Goodyear Welts. I QQ 
wll be appropriately observed at McMaster re*. 83...................................................
pastor it B.ep£t ChuroheIt Grauie^lg^' ANGOLA Kid . Buttoned 
w*H lec'taro. and in the afternoon the Heri j Boot», patent tipe, Goodyear 
vice will be In charge of the Chancellor. 1 welta, George T. Slater * O OR

At the meeting of the Council of Jewish Sons, reg. 8t................................ *.•*•**
S.Hhrnr r«L.C,on<'k..5S.0lteT,6JL ‘'8l<‘r?flC™b: AMERICAN Kid Buttoned 
jSlndbM,™^mUlanl,imoPnsk^S1Ph1.^ Booto ficotoh welts, razor
thropy.” *n toen, Goodyear sewn (New 2.50

About 150 guests assembled nt the W.C.T. Yoblc*' reg' **...............................
TJ. Hall last night for the twentv-elghth ASTRACHAN Don go la But- 
T 8t- Jphn's Lodge. No. 58. toned Boots, creased vamp a,
aS’rF^J,leïî?,?“_5SfîSî occupied the Hatton & Co., London, Eng- O -TCdjrod: flem jÂo Vr,g fSÏÏTrSSÆK la”d’ Qdody^ W8lt’ re*’ «’ ^ 75

ffT'MrXS; Misses' Department.
Mc»srs!e,Folowav ' andd cTeàrin^ ^.“wm DONGOIA Buttoned Boots, 
served before the program. patent tips, spring heels, QQ
^Cfort Trlnlty No. 1800, I.O.F., has In- r6ff- $*-5<>................................................
Stalled these officers: H 1 W. Campbell ANGOLA Buttoned Boots.

asva«aant-u»
X1"6, treasurer Dr. G. 8. del- DONUOLA Lace Boots, flan-

çstrKa.w!o,Æ reàettîï76lned'doubto 801681 i.oonode S B.. T. Little J.B.. Bros. Wilson and reg’ ................................... •
Johns Plnanclnl Oommlttee. Bro. Thomas 
Pneblvfl the retiring Chief Ranger, was the 
•recipient of a gold-headed cane, also of a 
Mlve^mounted gavel, presented to him bv- 
the High Court of Ontario, a prise won 
by this court.

2000

as
’ Cents’

Department.
> What the

i GERMAN Felt 
Slippers, regu­
lar 803 ...............

BOSTON Calf Lace Boots,
hand-made. reg. 11.60..................... »

CRUP Lace Boots, double
eolee, reg. 82.60..........................

PATENT Leather Drees 
Shoes, hand-sewed, turn
soles, reg. 32.50..............

CORDOVAN Lace Boots, ex­
tension soles, razor toes,
Yalo or Chicago Wing tips,
New York, reg. $2.75..............

CORDOVAN Lace Boots, ex­
tension soles, razor toes,
Yale tips, Kempeon & Stev- 1 7fi
ens. New York, reg. $2.76........ .. * v

FRENCH Lemoine Calf Lace 
Boots, razor toes, full Scotch 
welts, Goodyear wedts, reg. O CD
$3.50..................................................... *,ou 5

TAN Harvard Calf Lace
Boots, Goodyear
•tamped $6................

BOX Calf Laoe Boots, full 
Scotch wejts, razor toes, Q /7K
Goodyear welts, stamped $4.. “• *

Boys’ Department.
BOSTON Calf Lace Boots.

“tough and trusty," sizes 1 
to 6. regular price $L Sat­
urday.......................................................

CALF Lace Boots, regular 
price $1.60, special Satur­
day...................................................... ...

The same line In Youths’, 
sizes II to IS. regular price 
$1. Saturday......................................

Child’s and Infants’

1.00.85
.85

1.00I

.1.50r4-'
»

You always listen to what some people have to 
say, and this column is always read because it’s an 
authority about goods and prices. A hundred stores 
here and elsewhere are measuring values by this yard­
stick, and the enthusiasm, of our success is the inspira­
tion for others all over Canada.-»

Prices are tumbling now in all the stocks—in 
nothing more so than in things for men. Just to show 
that we’re not partial to the women folks, we arrange 
these specials in competition .with the White Goods 
Sale. Gentlemen are just as anxious to save money 
and prices such as these won’t interfere with theii 
buying :— - /

2.75 mm
WHO PULLEDt.

The c*auae of the 
repeal see. 7 of M 
amend :he same so 
to the peraoua who 
tlon being the pro] 
Uladstone-avenue or 
some little discusalc 

City Solicitor Catr 
was for the purpose 
from assessment foi 
of extvimlng Gladst< 
Pie who had asked, 
lug of liie Legislutu 
Act a«t passed waa 
pert.v owners who 
lief weie able to o 

The Mayor enqulr 
for the Act having 
ln such shape and 
legislation had beeu 
the ci tv would not 
legislation.

Mr.-Caswell: I di 
case, but there wer 
« ver, I won’t say 
that. I will say 1 
the Legislature was 
that It should not 
ed out that the 
wider measure of ■ 
for, but It had no ef!

The Mayor: We 
legislation, but it it 
rlty will have to | 
tween $9000, the ai 
ind $8b,C00, which I 
Slbiy the whole amt 

The clause was agi 
lug clause providing 
against the property 
iivenue, south of tit 
reduced, so that onl 
post'd may be collec 
remainder of the c 
city 

The 
the cl 
matters, the first of 
lutlou to validate a 
ment to be entered 
aud the Toronto 
to the l«land servlet 

Aid. Halliim shout 
power ii> validate ui 
have before us. and 
It means, umi not b 

Aid. Leslie: We : 
until TV'rt year.

Aid. Hallam: It ls 
the boise. We waj 
nient first before tb 
to ratify It 

Aid. Dunn asked % 
garv to outlineUhe u 

The Mayor thougii 
pointed out that the; 
proposal If adopted 
construction of the 
uutll next vear. IIi| 
this legislatlou was < 
of the agreement w 
the Legislature rose, 
until after tbe agn 
firmed At the next a 

Aid. Carlyle was a 
proposal.

Aid. Hallam: Let i 
tin ntrreement first si 
wards.

.
.65
.75
60

If Premier Handy haz any regard tor 
public opinion to this matter, he will 
make the conditions of sale when he 
auctions the privilege off again quite 
different from whet they were on 
Wednesday last.

65c your choice of thirty $1.26 lines of 
Buttoned Boots—(1200 paire)—sizes 8 
to 10, ln Dongola, Goat and Calf. 66c 
a pair.

Men’s Fine Elastic Web Suspenders, mohair ends sod drawer sup­
porters, double-stitched, kid stayed back and front, in &ncy
light and dark colors, regular price 29c. Saturday...........

• Men’s Heavy Canadian Tweed Pants, dark grey and black, in neat
designs, top and hip pockets, good strong trimmings, extra QQ 
well made, sizes 36 to 44, regular price $1.80 a pair. Saturday . uu 

40 only. Boys’ 2-pieoe Canadian Tweed Suite, twill Italian linings, 
good trimming*, pent» lined throughout, sizes 23, 24 and 28
only, regular price $1.60. Saturday.......

Man’s Lana dried White Shirts, 4-ply linen bosom, with enfle or 
wrist bands, yoke on shoulder, made from strong, heavy cot­
ton, sizes 14 to 174, regular price 75c. Saturday.........................

Men’s Ulsters, 16 as. Harris Frieze, in fawn, brown, grey and black, 
with deep storm collar, tab for throat, half belt, all-wool, check 
tweed linings, extra well made, aises 36 to 44 in., regular price y gQ

Boy»’ Ulster», heavy all-wool frieze, dsrk brown shades, double- 
breasted, plaid linings, deep storm collar, slash pockets, ticket 
pocket on sleeve, size 22 to 26 only, regular price $3.75, $4, t% 6Q
$4.25. Saturday..................................................................................... A.'Tu

Men’s Canadian and English Tweed Suits, latest style, good Itali­
an cloth linings and beat trimmings, heavy and itrong, but 
neatly made, lines 38 to 44, regular price $7.60, $8.00 and
$10.00. Saturday........................................ ’•.................

Men’s Grain Calf Laced Boots, leather lined, rubber soles, Goodyear
welt, also genuine box calfskin, leather lined, black or or blood rt CQ
color, aises 6 to 10, regular price $3.60 to $6. Saturday .......... A.uU

Men’s Fur Felt Stiff and Fedora Hats, in black and brown colors,
~l*te«t Importation for spring wear, unlined, calf leather, sweat I G J] 

Mad, silk trimmings .........I*U

W. J. GCINANB, ii.IOMU» HOT ALONE.
So much attention is being devoted 

to the gold deposit» of the Trail Creek 
district that there Is danger that east­
erner a will altogether overlook the 
opportunities for profitable mining to 
be found to the many other highly 
mineralized regions of British Colum­
bia. In an Interview accorded The 
World, and published to another col­
umn, Mr. 8. S. Bailey, one of the pion­
eer» of the Slocan country, outlines 
tlhe prospecta of that great silver-lead 
belt.
agree that the Rowland camp heus 13

-j
4]

The Monster Shoe House,
210 YONGE STREET.

.97 OUT ON THE PACIFIC COAST.

.59 The World’s Special Letter Free Van- 
B. C.. Showing How the 

HlBlttff Interests ore Progressing.
market at a higher rate than 10 cents. Bet-* 
ter couuael, however, prevailed, The Oc­
cidental le dow said to be the favorite mine 
in the Fairview camp, and promisee to be 
aii exceptionally rich free milling proposl-

ATHABASCA STOCK.
The stock of the Athabasca mine, the 

famous Nelson property, Is practically off 
The market, although it Is held perhaps by 
more people, ln email blocks than any mtno 
In Vancouver, Victoria or Westminster.
Now that the company’s claims have been 
taken no by one of the strongest financial 
companies In Canada, the British Canadian 
Gold Fields Company of Toronto, the stock­
holders are sure that the mine will 'b|e 
quickly developed and Athabasca stock is 
being filed away for future reference.

The Golden Cache la proving all that haa 
been aald of it. A tunnel hag been driven 
ln «straight at 67 feet, where it struck the 
hanging wait At this depth,a cross-cut 
was made and at three feet the richest ore 
yer was struck. It is of marvelous rich- 
ilea»* chunks of gold being easily picked 
out In places with u penknife. The exis­
tence of a large body of ore has been suf­
ficiently proved and it has been decided to 
commence getting out ore to have u largo 
quantity mined by the time the mill ls 
ready for operation. Abaut 20,000 pounds 
of mill machinery Is now at Ashcroft.

There have been many claims taken np In* 
the vicinity of the famous\Golden Eagle, 
some? on the other side of tne high mountain 
and high up have been called extensions 
of the Golden Cache. The Golden Engle 
claim Is backed as It were by a slate wall, 
anti the vein, which Is well down on the 
mountain, takes a decided dip downward, 
so that mines situated, ns referred 
not In any sense extensions of the famous 
claim, which
hold word on the mainland of British Co»- 
Inmbla though thousands of people think 
that the name of magic significance, “Gold­
en Cache,” means hidden gold, and has 
educated the people to the Idea that all 
the rich mines are not ln the Kootenaye.

THE PRICE OF <#JEEN.
A block of 10,000 shares of Queen mine — 

wn* sold this week for $5000, making 22.- _ ■’resenting VICTOB MEBBEKT'ft 
000 shares In all sold at 50 cents for d-e- PRINCE A M A M ■ â fl 
velopment purposes. Th$fr directors claln# /[zJLJ!” wK All ARIA9 
that If It was thought desirable they could TO-MORROW .MAT- aad EVG —ROBIN HOOP 
nav a dividend at once. Mit by waiting a , NEXT no| Min nrrn writ 
little longer a much handsomer bonus may WKBIt "liULANU REED” WKKK
KIM INH1S BRILLIANT SUCCESS

*55^5 ! The Wrong M r. Wright
jjyeetol Wti, Mat. r,psis> Prices 83 A 1*4

.ÆN*Qï.e. PRICES Stf-atfPK
SALE OF SKATS BEGINS TO-DAY. "

We Claim
Vancouver, B.O., Jan. 21.-(Speclal.)- 

Tbore are large alum and aluminum depo­
sits overlaying some of the gold quartz 
ledg-a of the Harrison Lake district of the 
Fraser Valley. It la learned, however, ou 
enquiry of Messrs. Peter Spence &

Is^âSPôSstfS
iuJf?1 b£8e’ Possess no commercial value 
s slum Is now chiefly obtainable fromtSui&fvPhSï? 01 fff. manufacture. fTlun.itely however, although one Dosslbie source of Increased value For the ti£rison 
Jittke minerals, has proved wanting the
cm1 Brltiîh midlng area to So nth-
ern British Columbia, and helps to renew LU prosperity of New Westminster *

1 P the Capilano Gorge, North Vancouver 
ami within four miles of Vancouver Itself* 
a number of free milling gold claims ’ now being preliminarily developed with "a 
prospect that many more m.y be located 1 “I'l'ano Gorge ls exceptionally easy or
îoro«ïî'r,nnJ* *ve proePe£ts are especially In- tere,sting to Vancouverites. I 

Meanwhile the Selover-Tacoma 
tien foi a $160,000 bonns to 
rennery may be considered dead, 
tore emphatically declared nt every meet- 
lng of the recent municipal election against 
so large a bonus. It haa also failed to find 
Îî,">r i?"*'bmî?*e Board8 °f Trade and City 

-,There 1» another proposition bel 
f01'*! the Board of Trade. Lord S wangle IsiT.s ren1*’ “> lK!d- The bonus asked <5 
$11X1,000, as royalties ou the ore smelted, 

i. be occidental Mine Company held their
«TfraTtil"1Kih,s ?’eek *”d a report was 
read from the base of operation, which was 
so sstleractorv that It was considered by 
some advisable to place the stock on the

/! our window photographic 
display to be the finest 
ever made by a Canadian 
photographer.

at large.
tie royal ol 

ferring
bat
mise re

Co., ofWhile responsible authorities

eliipping mines and forty-one proper­
ties that should prove early shippers, 
Mr. Bailey points out that this galena 
region boasts thirty-six actual ship­
pers and about forty other claims that 
will be sending ore to the smelters be­
fore the year to out. This statement 
ls quoted, not to belittle the Trail Creek 

but the rather to show ~"thek

See if You Think 
We Claim Too Much.

N.B.—Expert Hair Dresser ! 
free of charge, and every em­
ploye a specialist

We’ve a remarkably successful • Clothing business, and 
young men are coming here for things they need 

Ample variety of goods to choose from at easy prices 
you know that without the telling.

camp,
RosBland to not the only one to West 
Kootenay—that. In fact, “there are 
others.’’ Mr. Bailey places the output

more
proposl- 

a smelter and 
The elec-

of -the Slocan mines for this year at 
$6,000.000 and for 1898 at $10,000,000.

Besides being a pioneer of the Slo­
can, Mr. Bailey haa traversed and ex­
plored all the other great gold, silver, 
lead and copper districts lying to Bri­
tish Columbia's vast mineral belts, 
ntwt hie remarks ^pneemtog such re­
gions as the St. Mary’s, Goat River, 
Crawford Creek, Lardeau, Trout Lake, 
Fish Lake, Salmon River, Toed 
Mountain, Murphy Creek, 
dory Greek,
North Kettle River are highly in­
teresting. Hie assertions furnish ab­
solute proof that the building of the 
Crow’s Nest Pass Railway will bring 
the complementary ores and the coke 
necessary for smelting purposes Into 
juxtaposition, and make all these 
camps formidable rivals of Rosa land.

FREDERICK LIREinfected by him, he will be removed.
It to also understood that the. Board 

of Health proposes to ask for a large 
appropriation with which to erect and 
maintain a hospital devoted exclu­
sively to the care and treatment of 
tuberculosis or consumption of the 
lungs. It ls to be the largest hospital 
in the world, furnishing accommoda­
tion for 9000 Inmates.

It to expected that such an Institu­
tion will no* only materially mitigate 
the ravages of the malady through 
contagion, but will be the means of 
curing many already attacked with 

The Board of

Balance of Cloaks. 101 King 8t. West. .THK SI'. aXl.KKIVa < Hlittlll XLKBTINC 
The report which appeared to. yes­

terday s World of the annual meet­
ing of St Andrew’s Church, held the 
previous evening, appears to call for 
a brief explanation. The motion which 
was submitted to the meeting to send 
a commission to represent the congre­
gation before the Belfast Presbytery, 
ln support of the call to the Rev. Mr. 
MeCaughan, was, it seems, dictated 
solely by g regard to the interests ot 
the congregation. An important duty 
of that nature should, whenever

Not many left, but we’ve nothing to gain by carry- ^,be^ofent^uated *° a responsible 
a single garment into February. Better to sell am with the whole case.00 

betow cost now and have the room and money foi 
something else. Reductions such as these ought 
clear the Tot in a hurry .

MUST BE TOto. are
The Mayor: I am 

Connell will allow 
through this year.

Aid. Lerlle: If th. 
he made before the 

• danger that we wl 
anything thl* year, i] 
made for such an e 

Aid. Hallam move 
of an application I

has made Llllooet a house-
AMC 8EMENTS.

GRAND 85S2 TO-NIGHT •t HAMILTON.Bo un- 
Rock Creek and ) THE ORIGINAL BOST.ONIANS |w

Restoration.7
mf

north, Hamilton, wife ot the well-known 
grocer at tnat address, relates the following 
circumstances: Mr. and Mrs. Graham have 
reeldeu In Hamilton for the past 14 years 
and are very well and favorauly known. '

Graham says: “During the six 
“°?*bs.. prior to taxing Mllburu'a Heart 
“ad. r't'rio Pilla I had a serious trouAli- 
arising from wrong action of the heart.
Une of the 
he ou ... 
throbbed 
p&an. Tbe sma 
exertion 
terribly, 
up a s 
to real
cessiroly nervous, and my limbs would m. ,, „ „ a 2-------- - -
tremble as If with ague. My bunds ami 7hr arl; *° pnt on « steamer for tbe | -------------------------------------
feet were unnaturally cold, and 1 sutfered n • AT® 5ln5 companies. The Orphan i AUDITORIUM MUSir'itAl I irom sliurp palus lu the back of my head. 2ïr '* thi' Prlndpnl claim in the vicinity. M ° Uor ^James and Dumb 8ia
The Slamming of a door would ueiirly set Th" ?re *rom *be Orphan Boy ls qnartr» », .. , «ueeeH,a-
me wild. Frequently I would wuke up carrying free gold. There have been nine 11* il îiâ,(*£!,U —This week and Sat. MatloM 
frightened, and then was unable to get to Iff,’* “‘‘lif-n** nt random, ns • • »» end *ee. Pnuiarg COHiBd aflS
Sleep again. I lost flesh aud became very ?l]î™ .I10' *72: quarts along lead. ' Matinee is 1
weak and despondent. I felt miserable in / eo.f!?od’ *6.:11crenm onert*. $1280; mill I and He. , N“* ^eek-Ml e. Ooeaaa,
mind and body. î^on^'iS0! 5ULÎ2.*' mUI te»'l. Never higher. Hardman, Baltsanat aad

“For six months I have been constantly *61i?2:-mlll test. $29.00. The tunnel la now —------ a »*rge company.
taking medicine, trusting that It would ï, ‘-nî* an,d I* t*1,J*ft between , _ r x S2ttisxrr>ner
belp me, and for a time was under the care ,h ^ "J,1*- A "haft Is sunk 40 feet. Thern | A Ue LAST AVrIv IÎ I't 
of H physician, but nil the ettorU I made 2T,'; ^J*0 ton* of ore on the dump, valued at And last opportunity to see th* marvellous 
towards u cure were of no avail. My phy. -V. :r™.. . I m,” ou*
alclan linnlly told my husbaud, Tou know ,,lbf A,b,on Company, organized to develop i CINEMATOGRAPHE 
there Is no cure for heart disease,’ which ]?„r,nl,7>" on Rowan Island, a few mile» WillfclflH I V/unHrnC
made me more despondent than ever. ;Kr11 odcon1ver, held their first meeting

’"Six week* ago 1 was Induced to try Mil- SÎSLiï director* chosen are nil
burn's Heart and Nerve Pills, and from » n,'.’ 2"!*, ""'’•tantt.l men. nsmelv;
that time my restoration to health dates, i J,' JI”ld' ?• Ç- Welsh, P. McNaugh-
have taken four boxes, which I bought at ton> snaw, j. j. Moore. AUDITORIUM music- war ■John A. Barrs drug store, corner James ------------------—------ , „ , ”ALL.
aud Merrlck-streets. These pills are the Daachter* of England tier. James and Queen Weet ‘‘î
only medicine that has done me any good, Lodge Princes* Alberta of ti,« now ri*aT - CLASS VAUDEVILLE. Every Ior given me relief- 1 am happy to say _ . Aioerta or the D.O.E. evening at Sit ,i- -that they proved liât the doctor was mis- Benevolent Society held an Installation In Saturday at 2 30 *1?
taken In earing that heart dlwaro could Dlngman’s Hall last evening. These of able8» uYto uto'toe foUow ™g Prices*Evem
ill' bu rtÇ s’ rîl ea r t ^ând 'ÆSTSS? I^vf WW ^denTSmm. ^
been dully getting better. I can now go Johnson; vlce presldent.EIlza Beadle; treas- _____________ ver any higher.

•I. Psnl’s Fatter Fair, daT^y‘duties without the ÜlghtMt'dlstross! “rd^a^'cror111 ®8gden: eeeretarL L?on- ELM STREET M*Anrilvarttttrv°d
cï\'"TJ?L'a Sarmons on Booday, £'£
Church will take place during Easter week. Lying on my left aide causes me no In, spent «■_____-___ Ewn—ni evening waa a.na. and 7 p.m.. by
The ladle» of the parish are thoroughly or- convenience or pain, mid I enjoy health amt r .. • . *° addre,“ bJ Mr- Cbua. D«V. WILLIS T aan , n •>
ennised and working with enenrv fn, ,h. restful sleep. My nerves are strong and r,alb7' mue|e. speeches and refreshments. r- wDELL, D.D.,ganlsed * “ * * w)*“ encJ?y tor the vigorous, and there has been such a radical In Pool ton’s Hall Lodge MJitleton n î* &■¥., and on Monday evening,
success of the.r undertaking. The refresh- change for the better ln my condition that O.B., gave a ancceaaf ulconcert and °ds n c J •**"• 2B- Dr. Odell will deliver a Lecture on ment table will be In charge of Mestlnmcs I onu se.y these wonderful pills have pram on Wednesday evening to T ft ***• " RHINE," lllu.iretod with
Itoaar and Melady, the fancy tables under tlcally made a complete core. was president. The efficient nnmmittSi Views by F B Whlitsm.,. n2T*°Sura^çai,s.ss?îsi (^<?,,.o,MSrLien8:,ironLto=^ML2tE

^f tLs A-o-H.*0017184 J“- anUuun’ HAm-1 IS sfe

!

Healththe disease, 
points out that consumption la not al­
ways. or even generally, as was for­
merly supposed, A fatal disease, but 
that to a large proportion of cases, if 
recognized early, it to a distinctly cur­
able affection.

4mine.
the line of tbe Canadian Pacific, 
two thousand feet have been driven on the 
property, Intersecting three veins, 
average away* at present go over 4100 to 
the ton..

It U close to the town ofpog-

Theconverg- 
When, aing DDE* HAMILTON WANT CHEAP POWER f

THE BIO BEND COUNTRY.
From Information furnished by J. W. BARGAIN 

Haskins, n well-known and popular mining MATINEES 
man at present In Vancouver, there will be Tue—Tbur—Sat 
great activity In the Big Bend Country this | Entire IE, 
season. Besides the Orphan Boy. Mr. Has- Saloon, , IUU 
kins will manage another company, which Entire
vf11* 8t*rt active work on a number of Lower OKp COTTON KING’Claims owned by a Vancouver citizen. Hv- i Floor AOV VVliyn ninu
drnullclng will also be done on the creeks I Next—When London Sleeps

T 0
This Week-Jae. is to ss 

-------THE-------

The Hamilton Time», we gather from 
Its editorial of last night, backs up 
Mr. Jennings to Jiis demand that the 
Hardy Government Insist on the Cata­
ract Company at the Falls going on 
vrith the development of the water pow­
er on the Canadian side of the Falla, But 
The Times will need to be more in­
sistent. It must talk straight at Hon. 
J. M. Gibson, the member for Hamil­
ton, and a colleague of Mr. Hardy, 
and at Mr. Flatt and Mr. Dickenson, 
the members for Wentworth, and Mr. 
German, the member for Wellanxl, 
and also at Hon. Mr. Harcourt, the 
Provincial Treasurer, who also repre­
sents a Niagara constituency. If the 
Cataract Company -can wire power to 
Buffalo on the American side It can

Friday,the symptoms was that 1 could 
my left aide, for U I did 80 my heun 

so violently aa to give me great 
e amalleet noise or tbe slightest 

heart palpliatlng 
me to g3 

thout stopping 
I was ex-

nut
my hearttO cour* here, several gentlemen resident 

in Ireland THE M7UUNLIT AND W ATER PDWKR8.
We reproduce ln another column a 

letter written to The Globe toy Mr. W.
T. Ji nnlnge, C.E., relative to the fau­

tif the Ontario Government to de­
velop the electric energy that is now 
running to waste at Niagara .Falls.
Mr. Jennings takes exactly the «amt 
attitude aa has been assumed by The 
World for months back, viz., that the 
Government should Insist on the Cata­
ract Construction Company’s carrying 
out their agreement, which compel* 
them to begin active operations on 

riven by May 
The World has already

made the «une charge» against .   . _, „ . .. wire power to Hamilton on this side,
the Government as those cited by Mr. ^ ^ unllmlted gupply ^ cheap
Jennings. Premier Hardy has been ! power ja what Hamilton needs, not 
Playtog into the hands of-the Amerl- to apeak M SL Catharine» and other 
«ma, and It looks aa If-'The Cataract 
Company was about to pull the wool 
over his eyes again.

There Is another water power be­
longing to th# province that will prob­
ably be « 
as the v

lwere requsted to act as
commissioners on behalf of St. An­
drew’s Church before the Presbytery, 
there, and we are assured that they 
will so act at the meeting of the Pres­
bytery .to be held early in February. 
Without for a moment questioning the 
ablity of these gentlemen to present 
the case, it was feat that a represen­
tative member of St Andrew's, like 
Mr. James Maeele, might be added to 

I the commission with great advantage 
to ail concerned.

would start my 
It was impossible for 
flight of stairs withou 

. ami regain my breath.Tries’ Jackets in fine beaver clefch, colors black and brown, plain
aed fnr-trimmed, donble-breasted, high collar», regular price» C Mi
$7.60 and $8.00. Saturday................................................. ................ U UU

Ladies' Jackets in black, fawn, green and navy keraev cloth,
silk-lined, some Persian lamb trimmed, regular price $16.00 to ID fifl 
$20.00; Saturday.................................................................................. ...

SSkflsJSS SC S 7 nn
pleated back, regular price $6. Saturday .................................... I-UU

Children'» Coats in fancy stripe and plain eiderdown, angora fur I Cfl
trimmed, regular price $3.60. Saturday....................................... I.UU

Ladies’ Black Heavy Serge Circular Capes, with rolling collar, reg- I flE
ular $3. Saturday.................................................................................. I* AU

Ladies’ Beaver Cloth Double Capea, colors navy and black, high 0 QQ é 
rolling collar, fine tailor-made garments, regular $5. Saturday A. UU 

Todies’ Black Boucle Cloth Double Capes, with inlaid velvet collar, Q QQ 
tab fastening, regular $7.60. Saturday ......................................... U. 00

ure Clearing; oui 
‘Mantles, Cos 
erg, etc., ni 
tiona of froid

25 per cer 
50 per cel 
Discounts

Special price 
Table Cloth 
Damasks bvl 
and Towel 1 
Cotton Shee 
Casings.

Mail Orde
given specin 
the Special 
distant eustd 
chance of reJ

'
I 4

i

That the njotion 
for his appointment was not approved 
of, on a very close vote, possesses no 
significance whatever, 
was a small

this side of the 
next.

SC Yonge 
New and beautiful European and American 

Views now being exhibited.

treet.
The meeting 

one, the unfavorable 
weather keeping many away. A num- 

, , • f' J -t- « , • ber present abstained from voting al-
The biggest mantle department in Canada. 1 he biggesl together, and several who did vote

mantle business. We’re prepariçg already for spring business “. ^e^tTZ
Bargains are the rule now, but we ve our eyes on the régulai very far from being a teat of the 

, future true feelings of the congregation, a
trade and • large majority of whose members nave

heartily endorsed the call.

intermediate points. Mr. Gibson and 
Mr. Harcourt ere" on their trial ln this 
matter.

i
J

I

That a
number ot gentlemen for whom the 
highest regard is entertained should Niagara Falls was when it was handed 

i not have concurred to the call is, of over to a foreign company. We refer 
course, to be regretted, but ||erfect to the water power at Sault Ste. Marie, 
unanimity in these things ls not to be that the Government offered for sale 
expected, and to seldom attained, in by auction on Wednesday last Some

time

indexed ln the same way 
Lble water privilege at'T. EATON C<L. John Ca

King-
190 YONGE ST, TORONTO Opp.

«a application m u da by
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